# Ohio Healthy Homes Network

#### **2023 Annual Spring Conference**

Luke Stedke, Assistant Chief Community Services Division



Department of Development

### Development's Efforts to Help Reduce Lead Poisoning

Program Safeguards

Programs

Collaboration

Training



#### Lead Safe Ohio Program



Signed into law by Governor Mike DeWine on Jan. 6, 2023, House Bill 45 provides \$150 million to be used in coordination with the Ohio Department of Health for an American Rescue Plan Act lead poisoning prevention and mitigation program.

- Ohio Department of Development's Lead Safe Ohio Program
  - Funds will be utilized in a comprehensive approach through various activities to ensure the program's success.
- Legislation set-aside for the Ohio Department of Health
  - Funds will be utilized to continue the Lead Safe Housing Fund Program.



## **Questions?**

### Luke Stedke

Assistant Chief Community Services Division Ohio Department of Development Luke.Stedke@development.ohio.gov

